=OP \$115.00 245991

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/18/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CDC Consumer Debt Counseling, Inc.		107/18/2003	Non-Profit Corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Consumer Credit Counseling Services of America, Inc.	
Street Address:	8000 Franklin Farms Dr.	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23229	
Entity Type:	Non-Stock Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2459915	WISE POCKETS
Registration Number:	2481494	CONSUMER DEBT COUNSELING
Registration Number:	2733275	SOLVING PERSONAL FINANCIAL PROBLEMS THROUGH EDUCATION
Registration Number:	2693095	CDC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)469-4850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 469-2610

Email: tmattorneyheller@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Annette P. Heller

Address Line 1: 14323 S. Outer Forty Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 512 S

Address Line 4: Town & Country, MISSOURI 63017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0916

900055727

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C223 004TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annette P. Heller
Signature:	/aph72met/
Date:	08/15/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=C223004TMmet.ass#page1.tif source=C223004TMmet.ass#page2.tif source=C223004TMmet.ass#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0917

File Number: 200320213117

Date Filed: 07/21/2003 03:43 PM

Effective Date: 07/18/2003 12:00 AM

Matt Blunt Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

CDC CONSUMER DEBT COUNSELING, INC. a Missouri corporation

INTO

CONSUMER CREDIT COUNSELING SERVICE OF VIRGINIA AND SOUTHEAST MARYLAND, INC. a Virginia corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 11 of the Virginia Nonstock Corporation Act and Sections 355.616 et seq. of the Missouri Not for Profit Corporation Laws, the undersigned hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger:

FIRST: The Plan of Merger (the "Plan"), pursuant to which CDC CONSUMER DEBT COUNSELING, INC., a Missouri not for profit corporation (the "Merged Corporation"), will merge into CONSUMER CREDIT COUNSELING SERVICE OF VIRGINIA AND SOUTHEAST MARYLAND, INC., a Virginia nonstock corporation (the "Merging Corporation"), is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof. Pursuant to the Plan, the Merging Corporation shall be and continue in existence as the surviving corporation, and its name shall become "CONSUMER CREDIT COUNSELING SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC." (the "Surviving Corporation").

SECOND: The terms and conditions of the transaction set forth in these Articles of Merger were advised, authorized, and approved by each of the Merging Corporation and the Merged Corporation in the manner and by the vote required by its charter and the laws of the state where it is organized.

State of Missouri

Merger - NonProfit 12 Page(s)
T0320210755

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0918

THIRD: The Plan was approved and adopted as of July 2, 2003, by the requisite vote of the Board of Directors of the Merged Corporation at a special meeting of the Board of Directors of the Merged Corporation called for such purpose.

FOURTH: The Plan was approved, adopted and recommended to the sole member of the Merging Corporation for approval as of June 27, 2003, by the requisite vote of the Board of Directors of the Merging Corporation at a special meeting of the Board of Directors of the Merging Corporation called for such purpose.

FIFTH: The Plan was approved and adopted as of June 27, 2003, by the requisite vote of the Board of Directors of The Foundation for Credit Education, Inc., a Virginia nonstock corporation (the "Foundation"), the sole member of the Merging Corporation, at a special meeting of the Board of Directors of the Foundation called for such purpose.

SIXTH: The Merged Corporation has no members and therefore approval of the Plan by members of the Merged Corporation is not required.

SEVENTH: The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, to be adopted in connection with the Plan, are attached hereto, pursuant to which the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be "CONSUMER CREDIT COUNSELING SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC."

EIGHTH: The effective date of these Articles of Merger shall be July 15, 2003.

DATED: As of July 18, 2003.

CONSUMER CREDIT COUNSELING SERVICE OF VIRGINIA AND SOUTHEAST MARYLAND, INC.

Daniel H. Oelrich, President

Page 2 of 3

CDC CONSUMER DEBT COUNSELING, INC.

By: Jaguard MICA

Name: PRESENTE

Title: PARAMANA

640372v2

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0920